## 502942274 08/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, INC.	08/11/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPORTSFIELD INTELLECTUAL, LLC.
Street Address:	41155 STATE HIGHWAY 10
City:	DELHI
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13753

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14250585

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: kds@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. PASCARELLA Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2784.042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. PASCARELLA
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Pascarella/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2784042\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2784042\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502942274 REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0858

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, INC., a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 41155 State Highway 10 Delhi, New York 13753 (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), is the owner of pending U.S. Application Serial No. 14/250,585, entitled, "REVERSIBLE RESILIENT WALL PADDING APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR RELEASABLY ATTACHING SAME TO A WALL", filed April 11, 2014; and

WHEREAS, SPORTSFIELD INTELLECTUAL, LLC., a New York limited liability company having its principal place of business at 41155 State Highway 10 Delhi, New York 13753 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said pending Application set forth above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements described in the pending Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its

PATENT REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0859 successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that the ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused the signatures of their proper officers to be subscribed thereto.

SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, INC.

By: Warma P. Olivar	_
Wayne P. Offver	

STATE OF New York )
COUNTY OF Delautre ) ss.:

On the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, Wayne P. Oliver, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the company on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public - State of New York Michelle L. MacIntyre

No. 01MA5033342

Qual Delaware Qp. Komen Exp 9/19/2014

REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0860

**RECORDED: 08/20/2014**